PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4903678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAPEZE NETWORKS, INC.	12/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELDEN, INC.	
Street Address:	7733 FORSYTH BOULEVARD, SUITE 800	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15803208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-456-8000

Email: rphelan@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1:1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUPAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JUNI-125/06US 108200-2869	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLY A. MCANELLY	
SIGNATURE:	/Lesly A. McAnelly/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=JUNI-125-06US-Assignment-Merger-Trapeze-Belden#page1.tif source=JUNI-125-06US-Assignment-Merger-Trapeze-Belden#page2.tif source=JUNI-125-06US-Assignment-Merger-Trapeze-Belden#page3.tif source=JUNI-125-06US-Assignment-Merger-Trapeze-Belden#page4.tif

PATENT 504856939 REEL: 045461 FRAME: 0620

source=JUNI-125-06US-Assignment-Merger-Trapeze-Belden#page5.tif source=JUNI-125-06US-Assignment-Merger-Trapeze-Belden#page6.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRAPEZE NETWORKS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BELDEN INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BELDEN INC.",

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2161073 8100M

091132571

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7722587

DATE: 12-24-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:03 PM 12/23/2009 FILED 02:04 PM 12/23/2009 SRV 091132571 - 2161073 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation isBelden Inc.
, and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation is Trapeze Networks, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Belden Inc.
a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on <u>December 31</u> , 2009 @ 11:55pm.
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 7733 Forsyth Boulevard,
Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 21st day of December A.D., 2009
By: Stylan H Johnson Authorized Officer
Name: Stephen H. Johnson
Print or Type
Tide Trascurar

STATE OF DELAWARE DELAWARE INTO DELAWARE AGREEMENT OF MERGER

Now on this_	21st	day of,
2009 A.D., the Be	elden Inc.	
and the Trapeze	Networks, In	3.
		o Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of
the State of Delaware	, have entered into	the following Agreement of Merger;
WITNESSET	TH that:	
WHEREAS,	the respective	Boards of Directors of the foregoing named
corporations deem it	advisable that the	corporations merge into a single corporation as
hereinafter specified;	and	. : : :
WHEREAS,	said Belden I	ad.
filed its Certificate o	f Incorporation in	the office of the Secretary of State of the State of
Delaware on May	18, 1988	; and
WHEREAS,	said Trapeze	Networks, Inc.
filed its Certificate o	f Incorporation in	the office of the Secretary of State of the State of
Delaware on	h 7, 2002	;

NOW, THEREFORE, the corporations, parties to this Agreement, by and between their respective Boards of Directors, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and of carrying the same into effect as follows:

FIRST: The Trapeze Networks, Inc.	hereby merges
into itself Belden Inc.	and
said Trapeze Networks, Inc.	:
shall be and hereby is merged into Belden Inc.	
, which shall be the surviv	ing corporation.
SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of Belden Inc.	
, as in effect on the da	ate of the merger
provided for in this Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect as	the Certificate of
Incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger.	
THIRD: The manner of converting the outstanding shares	of each of the
constituent corporations shall be as follows:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
All outstanding shares of Trapeze Networks, Inc. Belden Inc. shall be extinguished at the effective the merger.	held by re time of

FOURTH: This merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement, pursuant to authority duly given by their respective Boards of Directors, have caused this Agreement of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer of each party hereto.

Belden Inc.
(Name of Corporation) By: Stylin H Johnson Authorized Officer
Stephen H. Johnson Name:
Print or Type Vice President and Treasurer Title:
Trapeze Networks, Inc.
(Name of Corporation)
By: Shyhu H Johns
Authorized Officer
Name: Print or Type
Treasurer Title:

I, Kevin L. Bloomfield	
Secretary of Trapeze Networks	, Inc. , a corporation
organized and exiting under the laws of t	the State of Delaware, hereby certify, as such
Secretary of the said corporation, that the A	Agreement of Merger to which this certificate is
·	d on behalf of said corporation by an authorized
officer of Trapeze Networks, Inc	
	a corporation of the State of Delaware, was the stockholders of said
	the stockholders of said , at a special meeting of said
	rom the meeting of stockholders of any other
	ed by all the stockholders, for the purpose of
•	on said Agreement of Merger, that
,	of said corporation were on said date issued and
	shares voted by ballot in favor of
said Agreement of Merger and the holde	t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	irmative vote representing at least a majority of
	ding capital stock of said corporation, and that
	at said meeting duly adopted as the act of the
	rks, Inc. , and the duly adopted
agreement of said corporation.	
	·
WITNESS my hand	
Trapeze Networks, Inc.	on this 21st day of
December 2009	<u>-</u>
•	Va · A Ra ou ou
	By: Kluin L. Bloomfeeld
	Secretary Name: Kevin L. Bloomfield
	1 AUITTO
	Printed or Typed

PATENT REEL: 045461 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 04/06/2018